Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 231/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / WCDMA / High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 232/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 5 MHz / Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 233/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 5 MHz / Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 234/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 5 MHz / High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 235/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 10 MHz / Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.920 GHz
2.005 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 236/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 10 MHz / Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.920 GHz
2.005 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 237/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 10 MHz / High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.920 GHz
2.005 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 238/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 20 MHz / Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.910 GHz
2.015 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 239/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 20 MHz / Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.910 GHz
2.015 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 240/264
Spurious / PCS / Downlink / LTE 20 MHz / High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.910 GHz
2.015 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 241/264
Plot data of Out-of-band/out-of-block emissions_AWS Band
Out-of-band (two adjacent test signals) / AWS / Downlink / CDMA
Lower Upper
Out-of-band (two adjacent test signals) / AWS / Downlink / WCDMA
Lower Upper
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 242/264
Out-of-band (two adjacent test signals) / AWS / Downlink / LTE 5 MHz
Lower Upper
Out-of-band (two adjacent test signals) / AWS / Downlink / LTE 10 MHz
Lower Upper
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 243/264
Out-of-band (two adjacent test signals) / AWS / Downlink / LTE 20 MHz
Lower Upper
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 244/264
Out-of-band (single test signal) / AWS / Downlink / CDMA / Lower
Lower Upper
Out-of-band (single test signal) / AWS / Downlink / WCDMA / Lower
Lower Upper
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 245/264
Out-of-band (single test signal) / AWS / Downlink / LTE 5 MHz / Lower
Lower Upper
Out-of-band (single test signal) / AWS / Downlink / LTE 10 MHz / Lower
Lower Upper
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 246/264
Out-of-band (single test signal) / AWS / Downlink / LTE 20 MHz / Lower
Lower Upper
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 247/264
Plot data of Spurious Emissions_AWS Band
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / CDMA / Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.108 GHz
2.182 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 248/264
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / CDMA / Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.108 GHz
2.182 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 249/264
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / CDMA / High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.108 GHz
2.182 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 250/264
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / WCDMA / Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.105 GHz
2.185 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 251/264
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / WCDMA / Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.105 GHz
2.185 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 252/264
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / WCDMA / High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.105 GHz
2.185 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1903-FC008  FCC ID: W6UL78E1921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 253/264
Spurious / AWS / Downlink / LTE 5 MHz / Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 2.105 GHz
2.185 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz